
Ministarstvo regionalnoga razvoia
i fondova Europske uniie

CUROPSI(I STRIJl(TURNI
r TNVESTTCISKT TONDOVI

'ln ?B",iiiill,?li,%"#t txoxezt;a

PLAZMA TEHNIKA d.o.o.
Zona male privrede 12

52216 GaliZana
VAT:29406529761

ln accordance with point 5. of Annex 4 Tender procedures for Non-purchasing
organisations_ver3.1, PLAZMA TEHNIKA d.o.o. conducts the public procurement
procedure with Procurement notice. Appointed procurement committee for PLAZMA
TEHNIKA d.o.o., Zona male privrede 12, 52216 Galiiana, VAT: 294A6529761,
makes:

OFFER OPENING AND EVALUATION RECORD

GROUP 2 OF PROCUREMENT SUBJECT

1. Name and adress of Contracting authority:

PLAZMA TEHNIKA d.o.o., VAT: 294A6529761, Zona male privrede 12, 52216

Gali2ana

2. Procurement subject:
1. Crane
2. Metal sheet bending rollers

The procurement subiect is divided into two (2) qroups:

Group 1: Procurement of crane lift including transportation, assembly and

commissioning
- the dimensions of the procurement subject are limited by the space (dimensions of
the production hall) an it is desirable to check the measurements.

Group 2: Procurement of metal sheet bending rollers including assembly and

commissioning.

3. Procurement record number: 0712018.

4. Place, date and beginning and ending time of offer opening:

ln the premises of Contracting authority, Zona male privrede 'l 2, 52216 GaliZana.

Opening beginning:25.42.2019. at 13:00 hours



regionalnoge rszvoia
Operativni proBram

NoNKUREITITNOST
r r(oHCzuAEuropske unije

Opening ending: 25.02.2A19. at 13:24 hours.

5. Date and time of beginning of review and evaluation of offers: 25.02.2019. at

13:25 hours

6. Type of tender procedure: Procedure with Procurement notice publishing (Public

bidding).

7. Name and adress of all Offerers for Group 2 of procurement subject,
according to the order of receiving the offers from the Offers receiving record:

Table 1. List of received offers

EUROPSI(I STRU(TURNI
I TNVESTTCiJSKt TONDOVI

'!nr

Date and time of
receiving the

offer
25.02.2019. at

10:24 hours
FACCIN s.p.a., Via dell'lndustria 19,25010

MG S.r.L., Via Ceresolia, 12045 Fossano ,

Italv
25.02.2019. at

11:51 hours
GENESIS d.o.o., Rikarda Bendica 11,51000 25.02.2019. at

11:54 hours

Name and adress Late offer
(YES/NO)

Offerer
1

NO

Offerer
2

NO

Offerer
3

NO



q
q
!,
Lo
lrJz
IIJ
o

(,)
I,U

U)
Lrl

a
UJ

a
uJ

a
I.x

a
UJ

a
tu

a
tu co

(E

Co
E
5ooro
Lo
EcoF
o
.C

.=
'io
o
!'5
(r
o
L

o
C
.9
o
E
oo
o
.C

13c
(o

;
o
Eo
o
a
L
o
ooL
i5
(o

'13
0)
.=
Eo
=a

+a
Z
oo
LL

C
G
o-
Eo
C)

!..o6rh
o:trzo

j
L

o
o
=

U)
LU

a
tI, oz o

Z
at! a

tu
U)
TU oz

q
o
z
oo
lr-

a
I.JJ

a
ul

a
Lll

au a
Lll

a
tu

a
IU

a
Lu

o)
E
J
o
oo

-x
oc
C

I

c)
c)
-c
<n

o)
E
o
F
Eo
.T
q)

Ec
(o

fo
.lf,

_(l)

ir

oc

ceC)c
E.o
=E>.E-oxON
bg x'FOo
=F -*eI

:r
bgE* C,''ts
Cn(Eo:=
6ePft6=6e8
o 9D.o* b

9E sF
E E.e6 B€
= 0oo kair:Y*ooc
iro 6

i >6'f=-o)
Lx:ro:l

" () (l)roo!6
€ 9E 3

!-L

.EI6 o
6-C#

^-#c:
5.EaP
6.o! 6

EE:=o-. o o(I)lg c:
5(o --'coo
E O-(J-c
tro-xo
E T Efi
5^E;E
E6A.E
nL#L*: rg
= E.e o
L^--o.u EicaO-!(,CE;l-Q O o
EE 8:

*nr-C

FESE
-LqFl.!oot

E0)o-c
E*
be,>.=
rc !0

oo
C-oo

OC
daAE
PAccOo

oa
13 .g
o-.}
= (s.E
.:Y'7i cLE or
ooo
Oi=t
O. o(!bE
(U66
h-o)'o-cN
J CDh
ncv6: d
N(tr!znY
HE.3

oo)
L

Jab
E^g
C

83
>,o=
oUo

.=-F
ooPooE
oe8

o

E;:
.. f c)6 x.oo;_o
Ol
-o(,p).

(trj
o=i

otl (0
'.= v O.
ioo
o= !
6s8
b =E- U)-=
b! E

-e 
g€

tJ- rl) (,)

o
N

=o
L

C)

L
o

co
Eo
o
a

--jU)\
OXo8

c
E<
sl'Cp
oo>0)

-o'io :f,
CA(U+

C
#ofc
-o)
-J6R
.-L
LL O"

N
o-
5o
L

CI
L
o

o
E
0)
o
@

U'oo
o
c
.oE
!:o
<P
-OU.q.
LJc,(,
!l o)
(5E
._ o
od
'rc Ior=
:r
LLO

oz
U'
ut

L
o
Eo
p
r!

b-e
E9oPeZ
t+- O

yCJ

EE
Ee
O#-co*.C
o'=.EEEgI- O)OE
oo.EIF

9E
og
oltr6
5EooOcE;
oo5=

0)o';
}Goo.;g
Etr.gh

E c.i

-O
.(I,6F

Fh
s=
9Es;Eii
EI=
89=

n'rriIE

zidof,6
!E
-d\

E;
6=oi,ouE>

ar fr-tl_-_-tl_
tj

6'a
N

9oo
<cl
2Eo
#*EI6E
$ gB
ikl
fi-4darFHEdId 2.:

flm

l

.qB

3s
ci

,d



e4 nepusLrxA r{RVATSKA

Zaledm e ton@a EU

Ministarstvo regionalnoga razvoja
i fondova Europske unije

9. Valuation of valid offers by form and content:

Table 3. An analytical view of the offers according to its form and content

10. Offer analysis regarding the fulfillment of the requirements in terms of
description of the procurement subrect and technical specifications:

Table 4. Offer analysis regarding the fulfillment of the requirements in terms of
description of the procurement subject and technical specifications

11. List of parts in which the offers are not in accordance with the procurement
subject:

Table 5. List of parts in which the offers are not in accordance with the procurement
subject

12, Ofler price

Table 6. Offer price

_dr lleunopsxrsTRr.iKTr.,RNr'!n P3"riili'#r?ii,%11
'l rNvEsrct1sxrFoNDovr f r rKoHGzuA

Offer FACCIN S.p.A. cENESIS d.o.o.
Offer date 18.02.2019. 21.02.2419.
ln electronic form YES YES
Written in indelible ink YES YES
Language and script: Croatian language
or Enqlish lanquaqe and Latin script.

YES YES

Offer submitted by email to the adress:
plazmatehnika@omail.com

YES YES

Currency EUR HRK
Offer validity period 60 days from offer

submittinq deadline
60 days from offer
submittinq deadline

Deadline, method and payment terms YES YES
Offer reiection: YES/NO NO NO

FACCIN S.p.A. GENESIS d.o.o.
The offer fulfills the requirements regarding the
description of the procurement subject and the
technical specifications

YES YES

Offer rejecting: YES/NO NO NO

Name and adress of
economic entitv

List of parts in which the offers are not in accordance with the
procurement subiect

Offerer FACCIN S.p.A. GENESIS d.o.o.
Offer price (without VAT) 102.500,00 EUR 793.000,00 HRK
Offer price (with VAT) 102.500,00 EUR 991.250,00 HRK
Average (middle) exchange rate of the
CNB on the offer openinq dav

1 EUR =7,41467 HRK I

Offer price (without VAT) 760.003,68 HRK 793.000,00 HRK
Offer price (with VAT) 760.003,68 HRK 991.250,00 HRK



.",.,',.H., ffi $it1i$$f#,'J,?.,i*oLsarrzvoi3 tC*rrrrri;Iilf;ixll '!n 
ipili'#'?ii''#

13. Analysis of valid offers according to the offer selection criteria:

Table 7. Analysis of valid offers according to the offer selection criteria - the most
economically advantageous offer

14. Ranking of valid offers according to the offer selection criteria:

Table 8. Ranking of valid offers according to the offer selection criteria - the most
economically advantageous offer

Offer selection criteria: the most
economically advantageous offer

Value Points

Offerer 1: FAGCIN s.p.a., Via dell'lndustria 19, 25010 Visano, ltaly
Offer price in Croatian kuna after
mathematical control (without VAT):
Bc=CminlCpx50
- maximum points are assigned to the offer
with the lowest price.

760.003,68 HRK 50

Period of delivery
B2

30 days 30

Warranty
B3

12 months 10

Points calculation for non-pricing part
of the offer:
Bn=82+83

4A

TOTAL POINTS FOR OFFERER 1

Bp=Bc+Bn
90

Offer selection criteria: the most
economicallv advantaqeous offer

Value Points

Offerer 3: GENESIS d.o.o., Rikarda Bendi6a 1't, 51000 Rij ka, Croatia
Offer price in Croatian kuna after
mathematical control (without VAT):
Bc=CminlCpx50
- maximum points are assigned to the offer
with the lowest price.

793.000,00 HRK 47,92

Period of delivery
82

90 days 10

Warranty
B3

14 months 10

Points calculation for non-pricing part of
the offer:
Bn=82+83

I 20

TOTAL POINTS FOR OFFERER 3
Bp=Bc+Bn

67,92

Ran
k

Offerer TOTAL POINTS

1 FACCIN S.p.A., Via dell'lndustria 19, 25010 Visano,
Italy

90

2. GENESIS d.o.o., Rikarda Bendi6a 11,51000 Rijeka, 67,92



'!n ffi"*1i',ixllli,%11
Fl r I KoHEZUAEurop*e !nli6

ZaHno & to&a EU

Croatia

1 5. lnformations about clarification regarding the documents/offers
No clarifications asked.

16. List of asked and delivered guranatees for the severity of the offer
No guarantees asked.

17. The name and address of the Offerer whose bids are rejected on the basis
of the results of the review and the evaluation of the offers and the reasons for
their rejection:

Table 9. Reasons for rejection of offers:

18. The name of the Offerer with whom the contracting authority intends to
conclude a procurement contract:

FACCIN S.p.A., Via dell'lndustria 19,25010 Visano, ltaly, VAT: 00586330987

19. Date and time of ending of review and evaluation of offers: 28.02.2019. at
15.46 hours

Name and adress of
economic entity

Reasons for rejection of offers

Offerer 2
MG S.r.L., Via Ceresolia,
12045 Fossano , ltaly

1. ln accordance with point 4.1. of Tender documentation, the Offerer
must prove his enrollment in a. court, craft, professional or other
appropriate register of the country of the economic entity's residence,
The extract or Statement can not be older than three (3) months from
the starting date of the procurement procedure. The Offerer submitted
an extract dated on 17.09.2018. The procurement procedure started
on 04.02.2019.
The submitted document is older than three (3) months from the day
on which the procurement procedure started.
2. ln accordance with point 4.2. of Tender documentation, the
Contracting authority from the Offerers required submission of proof of
financial ability.
The proof of financial ability was not submitted.

Offerer 3
GENESIS d.o.o., Rikarda
Bencica 11 , 51000
Rijeka, Croatia

1. ln the offer evaluation process, the Offerer GENESIS d.o.o. scored
67,92 points out of a total of 100 points according to the offer selection
criteria.
Wlth achieved 67,92 points GENESIS d.o,o. was ranked second
according to the offer selection criteria, while the first ranked offerer
achieved 90 points.



Ministarstvo regionalnoga razvoia
i fondova Europske unile

_cr lleunopsxrsTRr.,KTr.,RNr'!n ffii',!I}fii,.%11-l uNVEslcUsKtfoNDovt f r lKoHEZltA

who conducted the review

20. List of attachements with the Record:
No attachements.

21. Name, surname and signature of the
and evaluation of the offers:

1. Ernes Oliva

2. David Medica, director

3. Jasmina Mi5an

Agrees with the Record, 28.02.2019.:

E
ZsiedDo do ton@a EU


